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Wi\ & Gas Division STATS OF WEST TIRGINDA

Deputy

¥2I: 01l /  cas _XX/

(If "Gas", Producsion 4 Underground storize / Deep 7 Shallow XX 7
LOCATION:  EZievacton: 2760 wasersned: | ost Run
neszrizz: Middle Fork county: Randolph Quadrangle: _(Cassity 7.5

weLz orzaaTe’ _ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO. pesIcnatzd aczwr ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL CO.
P. 0. DRAWER 1740 e P. 0. Drawer 1740

CLARKSBURG, WV 26301 CLARKSBURG, WV 26301

Address

OIL & 3aAS
ROYALTY CWNER Frnest W_ Hutton, etux

Adiress _501 S, Ellison Lane
Waynesboro, Virginia 22980

COAL OWNER: Mrs. Neva McMullan, Exec., Trustee

Acreage 1.326 U/W of Harry McMullan, Jr.
Route 5, Box 394
SURFACE OWNER Mrs. Neva McMullan. Fxec Trustee Washington, North Carolina 27889
Address H/WLO'F’_HGE_Y MEI}{IU]]&H, Jr. 3 Westvaco
RUULE O, DUX™ 394 3 203 Randolph Avenue
Washington, North Carolina 27889 Elkins, West Virginia 26241
Acreage _1,326 COAL LESSEE: AMAX Coal Company
105 South Meridan Street
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Indianapolis, Indiana 46225
Naso Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. . International Coal Company

Greenbrier Valley Building

Adéress. _P. (0. Box 498 119 Washington Street
! Lewisb
MWashington, PA 15301 E@é&@@@

CIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED

Nare Robert S, Stewart AUG 2 8 1980
Address P, (0. Box 345 :
Jane Lew, West Virginia 26378

OlL & GAS DIVIS!ION

The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gaD;E_:Es.;E-aDLEe MJN ES
locaticn under a deed __ / lease _ XX / other contract — 7/ dated Septemher 18, 19_K] , to the
undersizned well operator from Ernest W. Hutton, etux unto MCF Gas Company subsequently unto
Randolph Gas Company then unto Allegheny Land and Mineral Company with drilling rights.
Recordec on 529 » in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of _Randolph
County, West Virginia, in _[eed Bock _]188 at page 404 . A permit is requestad as follows:

PROPOSED %CRX: Dril¥XX / Driil deeper_ / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate__ /

Plug off old formation 7 Perforate new formation /:

Other physical change in well (specify)

--plarnad as shown on the work order on the reQerse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any
objectlicn they wish to make or are required to make by Cocds § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department
of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the recelpt of this Application by the Department.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed
by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and c&al lessee
on or berfore the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at

Charlsston, YWest Virginila.

COPIES OF ALL 03/22/2024

i v CCYMISSION
HAR W ‘ / 7)) :
TELEPHONE: (30%) 348-3092 BY: 4 ////7/7 : %ﬂ

L EOGS DIRECTLY TO:
TR kv As ALLEGHENY LAND & MINERAL COMPANY ~
; STREED-EAST
25311
: : Daniel L. Wheeler
4 BLANKET BOND Vice President
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DEILLING “CONTRACICR (IF KNOWN UNION DRILLING CCHMPANY
Acdress P.0., 20X &0
BUCKHAYNNON, WEST VIRGINIA 26201
CEOZOGICSL TARGET FORMATION; ELK
?s:;ma;ed depth of ccmple?ed well, 5400 feet Rotary XX / Cable tools /
?i,icx;ma:e water st:a?a gépths: Fresh, 96 feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam cdeptns: is coal being mined in the area?
Yes J No e oo/
CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM -
CASING CR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL UP
TUSING TYPE : Weight OR SACKS
SIZE GRADE| Per ft. (New Used |For drilling |left in well (cubic £t.)| Packer
3 cement to
Conductor 16" = 20 20 surface | kinds
Fresh water 8-5/8]'
. cement to
Coal g8-5/8' 20% X 800" 800" surface | sizes
Intermediate
J 55 : cement to
Production | 4%" 10.50% | X 5400 5400 300" rabove depth:
producing | set
horizon
Tubing
Liners perfor
ptions
Tog 1=
NOTZ: Regulation 7,02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four
copies of Form V-2 must be filed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat
in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (Lx) & bond in one of the forms p=escribe
by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code S 22-4-2,
(iii) Porm IV-9, ™ Reclamation Plan”, applicable to the reclamation required by Co
S 22-4-12» and Regulation 23, (iv) unless previously paid on the same well, the
fee required by Code 'S 992-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by
Code S 22-4-8a £rom the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet o
the proposed well.
A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or
.stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for
which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form Iv-2 filed in
connection therewith. .
The Following waiver must be completed by the coal cperator and by any
coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a declaration under Code S 22-4-20, 1if the
permit is to be jssued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thereoif:

wa I V-E R

-— e e omm e

The undersigned ccal operator / owner
+ris well location has examined this proposed well location, “Iz-a
which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
mine map. The undersigned has no objecticn O the wcrk proposed to Dde
locazion, provicded, the well operator has complied vi:h all applicakle
cf the west Virginia Code ané the coverning regulations.
Tiacen 19

/ lessee 74 dfogﬁzzﬁgﬁﬁzﬁnder

mine map exists

added £o th
done at this

recuirements

(Y]
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Comments: Slope of Access Rd 5% - Cuts to be on a 2: 1 slope or less-

Timber to be stacked -- All ditches to be maintained after construction

is _compl.tcd____Access Rd ub1ect to changg between Company or Landowner --
Halls Reclaimation, Inc.L.O Box 1749;/22/2024

- % : 'j'\t_‘;.Ir M Address Clarksburg . hOnL (%W_66671)

= reguect landowners cooperation to protect new seeding for one growing season.

a9}
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ompany NggePll \
Company Ngme eghe and & Mine L fg
address *8.Box 1740-Clksbg, wirra1 2eod faont 1. Ronald Cullen

o Address P,
Telephone _623-6671 Telephone 623=-6671 =i
Landowner parry McMullan Bst(Westvaccpil Cons. District Tygart Valley }
Revegetation to be carried out by Halls Reclamati (Agent)
g )
This plan has been reveiwed by 7/:/r9ﬂ,€/$ ‘/ﬂ//él/ All corrections
and additions beccme a part of this plan. g//7/5/8 % jAﬁ )
(Dace) @C ST Ag,ent)m
Access Road Location
structure Culvert (A) Structure Drai: Dite LD_ @EBW
‘Spacing 12" 1.D. Min. Material Earthen \} ‘
Page Ref. Manual__1-8 Page Ref. Manual__1-10 \S
Structure Drainage Ditbh (B) structure _ Riprap (ﬂUGZ 8 1980
Spacing Earthen Material _ Rock - ‘
page Ref. Manual__1=-10 Page Ref. Manual__ N/A OIL & GAS DIVISION

Structure =5 (C) Structure DEPT. oF MIN

P

Spacing : Material IR
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. Manual EU’ﬁZECE”M
All scructures should be inspected regularly and repaired if necessary: E@

AUG 21 ]980

Revegetation OIL,
DE F% GAs p; Vis
Treatment Area T Treatment Area TT = OF ”ON
Lime by a5 Tons/acre Lime 25, Pk Tons/Acre Es
or correct to PH le or correct to pH 5 5
Fertilizer - 600 ibs/acre Fertilizer 600 lbs/acre
{10-20-20 or equivalent) (T0-20-20 or equivalent)

yulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre  Mulch Straw 2 Tons/Acre
seed* See below 50# lbs/acre seed See Below SO0# lbs/acre

1lbs/acre lbs/acre

lbs/acre lbs/acre

*#Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper
& bacterium. Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

* Kentucky 31 Fescue 30#
Domestic Ryegrass 10#
Birdsfoot Trefoil 10#

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topographic map. Quadrangle Cassity T:9

Legend: @Well Site

—— Access Road




AMADYC coaL compPANY

September 3, 1980

SEP 9 1380

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

Chief Petroleum Engineer
Department of Mines

0i1 & Gas Division

1616 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a copy of AMAX Coal Company's letter of approval to
the respective o0il company, for their representative's signature.
When you receive the signed version of the letter, that will auto-
matically give AMAX's permission for issuing the permit. The
signed copy represents agreement by the oil operator that they
agree to AMAX's stipulations for drilling and completing the wells.

Cordially,

Sow TR SN e S L0

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJR/mdt

Enclosure

03/22/2024



ANMNADIC( coaL comPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46225 « [317] 266-2626

September 2, 1980

)

SEP -5 1980
Department of Mines
0i1 and Gas Division .
1615 Washington Street, East CﬁL&;GASIjV§¥%{M
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 DEPT. oF MINES

Re: Permit Application - Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
Operators Well #A-904
Middle Fork District
Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. A1l dfi]]ing and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the Taws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well. Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)

or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

9 ‘)E@EIWE@
SEP11 1980

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES
' 03/22/2024



03/22/2024



Department of Mines
Page Two

5. Allegheny Land and Mineral Company will provide AMAX
with a density and natural gamma log covering the interval
from total depth to surface. In addition, one copy of any
other geophysical log shall be sent to AMAX. However, AMAX
Coal Company retains the option to run their own logs or have
this service contracted out. Please contact Mr. David Darko
(317/266-2633) for questions on this procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit
if applicable, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Company, Attention:
James W. Faber.

Sincerely,

CUS N T

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

for James W. Faber, Manager
Development Geology

RJR/mdt

Enclosures
ek Allegheny Land and Mineral Company
David Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as a condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

/ ¥ Y / Cf/\ /\ ’ A / \ ) s
A/Lfieﬁzz;//7f%7~,497621251524f/ 4;;;€>(4/¢§??

Représentative of Allegheny Land and Mineral " (Date)

D E@@BWE@

SEP11 1380

OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES

03/22/2024



03/22/2024



ANRAIL coaL, COMPANY

105 SOUTH MERIDIAN STREET, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 48225 ¢ [317) 266-2626

September 2, 1980

Department of Mines

0i1 and Gas Division GAS pivISION
1615 Washington Street, East oiL & bﬂx?égggg
Charleston, West Virginia 25311 pePT. BF ™

~Re: Permit Application - Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
Operators Well #A-904

Middle Fork District

Randolph County, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

The AMAX Coal Company has received notification that a permit has
been issued to drill the above-mentioned well. The AMAX Coal
Company will offer no objection to the drilling of this proposed
well provided the applicant intends to drill the proposed well
subject to the following conditions:

1. All drilling and casing of the well shall be done in
compliance with the Taws and regulations of the State of
West Virginia for wells drilled through workable coal beds.

2. A1l workable coal seams regardless of depth shall be
plugged in accordance with the rules and regulations of
the State of West Virginia, specifically as outlined in
Article 4, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

3. AMAX will be given at least 72 hours notice prior to
“plugging a dry hole or setting production string in a pro-
ductive well.  Please contact Mr. David Darko (317/266-2633)
or Mr. James Faber (317/266-2797).

4. A complete drillers' log of the well from surface to
total depth shall be sent to AMAX upon completion of the
hole and a copy of such log shall be made available to any
AMAX representative upon his arrival at the well site.

03/22/2024



Department of Mines
page Two

5. Allegheny Land and Mineral Company will provide AMAX

with a density and natural gamma Jog covering the interval
from total depth to surface. In addition, one copy of any
other geophysica1 Jog shall be sent to AMAX. However,

Coal Company retains the option to run their own logs or have
this service contracted out. please contact Mr. David Darko
(317/266-2633) for gquestions on this procedure.

6. Copies of the completion report and plugging affidavit
if appliczble, shall be sent to AMAX Coal Companys, Attention:

James W. Faber.
Sincerely,

Robert J. Reynolds,
Senior Geologist

OiL & GAS DIVISION

for James W. Faber, Manager DEPRT. oF MINE ™
Development Geology o

RJR/mdt
Enclosures

cc: Allegheny Land and Mineral Company
pavid Darko

The above stipulations are agreed to as 2 condition for obtaining
a drilling permit

A _Shl—

Representative of Allegheny Land and Mineral

03/22/2024



SSABRE TS
FCRM IV-3%5

(Reverse)

[08-781

NEMATI R AT oo TED TNTERAT & TRTNA 7 T AT - .
DETAILS OF PERFCRATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL 'OHANCE, ZTC.

Well was fractured October 9, 1980 by Dowell. -

Perforations: 1903 - 1909' - 5 holes
1917 - 1925' - 7 o
1997 - 2003' = 4 v
2008 - 2012' - 4 v
2017 - 2029' - 8§
2040 - 2045' = 4 v
2450 = 2459' - 16 ¢
WELL LOG
Remarks
Hard or 4 Bottom Including indication of all fresh
FORMATION Color Soft Top Feet: Feet and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Soil 0 4
Sand & Shale 4 235 | Water = %" Stream @ 109'
COAL **%%%% : . 235 237 Coal *%%%k%
Sand & Shale 237 575 | Water - 1" Stream @ 512°'
COAL %%k 575 579 | Coal *¥%¥¥%
Sand & Shale 579 1266 | Water - 1" stream @ 711'
Big Lime 1266 1412
Injun Sand 1412 1498
Sand & Shale 1498 1902
~4th Sand 1902 2048
Sand & Shale i 2048 2088
5th Sand 2088 2147
Sand & Shale 2147 2447
Balltown Sand 2447 2460 f
Sand & Shale 2460 3569
Benson Sand b * 3569 3580 =
Sand & Shale 3580 3770
Riley Sand 3770 3790
Sand & Shale 3790 4932
Elk Sand 4932 4960 1
Sand & Shale ° 4960 | 5250 |
total depth 5250 (Driller) ‘
Partial Abandonment:
Cement - 5250 - 4900'
Aquagel - 4900 - 3800’
Cement - 3800 - 3600'
Aquagel - 3600 - 2572'

(Attach separate sheets to complete as necessary)

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company

Well Operator

By Claron Dawson

Its Spt.

NOTZ: Regulation 2.02(%) provides as
follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log'
shall mean.a systematic, detailed
geologial record of all formations,
ineluding coal, encountered in the
drilling of a well."”

03/22/2024



FORM IV-35 E© E@ Date: October 16 , 1580

(Obverse)
Operator's

[08-73] 0CT 22 1980 dest v A=908

OlL & GAS DIVISI [E OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPT. EW'AMI Q‘F‘o, AND GAS DIVISION

JELL OPERATOR'S REPORT /9
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL~-CHANGE

WELL TYPE: 01il1__ / GasXX / iquid Injection___/ Waste Dispos:al______/
(If "Gas", Production____/  Underground storage__ '/ Deep__/ Shallow_XX /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 2760' Watershed: Lost Run -
District: Middle Fork County: Randolph Quadrangle: Cassity
wenn opzraTor _ ALLEGHENY LAND & MINFRAL CO. DESIGNATED AGENTALLEGHENY [AND & MINERAL CO
Address P. 0. BOX 1740 Address P. 0. BOX 1740

CLARKSBURG, W. VA. 26301 CLARKSBURG, W. VA. 26301

PERMITTED WORK: Drill X / Convert / Drill deeper' / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate

Plug off old formation /! Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

PERMIT ISSUED CN August 25, 195_80 OIL & GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK:

(IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON Name Robert S. Stewart

CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR

REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED Address P, O, Box 345
» 19 _Jane Lew, WV 26378
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION: Elk Depth 5400 feet
Depth of completed well, 5250 p»fee* Rotary x / Cable Tools __
Water strata depth: Fresh, 109" 5}; t‘711'salt feet.

Coal seam depths: 235= 237',575-579 Is coal being mined in the area?

Work was commenced September 25 19 80 and completed Qg:gng } 19 QQ

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS POOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP .. PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS =
Size |Gradelper ft|New {UsecdliFor' drilling|Left in wellll (Cubic feet)
Conductor 11-3]4" X 16,50 16,50 Kinds
Tresh watesr (|8=5/8"
Coal 8-5/81," X 1088" 1088'|| Cemented t{pssurface
Intermediate f :
Production 43" p 2567 2567" " " De:%?gos'et
Tubing
Liners Perforations
4 Top Bottom
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation 4th Sand Pay zone depth _1902=2048 feet
Gas: Initial open flow, Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow, Bbl/d
Both Sands == Final open flow, 2,316 Mef/d Final open flow, _  Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests, ______ hours

Static rock pressure, 500# psig (surface measurement) after _72 hours shut in

[If applicable due to multiple completion--]

Second producing formation " Balltown Sand Pay zone depth 6%% feet
Gas: Initial open flow, Mcf/d 0il: Initiz2l copen flow, Bbl/d
Final open flow, Mcf/d Final open flow, Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initilal and final tests, ____ hours

Static rock pressure, psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)




STATE OF WEST ViR@INIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Povmnit M. Qg'j -p3.50

Oil or Ga: Weil éj¢_§

CEIND
ity Lo Spt s | ST SmRn . ksEe ey
' 2 : Size ,
. : 16 ; Kind of Packer.. e
l 13 | i
. 2? 5 :
Well Ne \ 7 % 10 | | . Size of
FZK Cmtymzz ﬁl BYs J : "
5 * | :
s - a i 68 < Depth set
Drilling commenced_ q"‘ozé g0 _ ——
5318 _— i
i " —
Drilling ecompleted Totaldepthe -~ i . '
4 | Perf top
’ : | —— e
Date shot. Depth of shut _ 2 . Perf bottem ________
" i
lin : . af ,
Initial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch P S | ¢ | ll Prad P
N ' : ! ! Peaf hattom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in Inch ' ‘ .
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | ( ASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT —Date
NA ;
eIT— - . ME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il bbls., 1st 21 i:< | COALL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
|
{
Frexh water feet._ feet | FEET INCHES FEET —INCHES
Salt water. feat. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names_ //’»{’f//tl)/‘/ ;772/6’ zzé \// r;\\?':”rﬂ”‘th : '“"' )
' g s \g i Lty
= i~ Wty
\;i)\iu {‘! . *,i
Rm.fkl: . . .H ——
- 2 SED SEP2 9 1980
/ f t/ L
/4// (V'Q AR
OiL & GAS D i Sl
DEPT. oF M .
03/22/2024 =~/
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Clil. AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well Ma.

ADDRELSS

DISTRICT

COUNTY

Linar .. +uv i Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS UBED AND DEPTH PLACED | SRIDGES CABING AND TUBING
cm-?umlu WOoOD-8i2K : LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED 812€ LOST
: i
|
| e P I
é
r
s { =1 -1
I P
i ; . et o S e
ik
|
I
b £
i . N ko g % ]
s s e, : — — ﬁn&.
illers' Names___
markar - -
— I hereby certify 1 visited the above w ell on this date.
— 03/22/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

- ]M &1 OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

Gl AT CGAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

INSPEETOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. = 3—0 Qil or Gas Well.st___
(KIND)
; CASING AND USED IN L TN PACKERS
Companﬂ//eéﬂw‘/ /(/w\/D ?M/// TUBING DRILLING ~.l.l.
Si
Address. ﬂ///4 LS B E é e
. 16 Kind of Packer._________
ramel 2108 P he Ho SV
13
Well No.__, f ¢ 0 Size of
Districme/e 5!2'8 CountyM& 8%
- 654 Depth set_____
Drilling commenced f '*,Zé X 2 £
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot___ 2 Perf. bottom
i d
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch b g Eet, tog
Perf. bottom________
Open flow after tubing.__________/10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volu.ae Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
iRock pressure lbs hrs. e
Oil__ ‘ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water e feet ' feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET __INCHES
A -

Drillers’ Names.

Reniarks s

oK 75 kelens<

2 3-57

DATE

S/
'/‘ é DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WELL 3 DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Loeation Amount Packer Location

Liner
m
CASING AND TUBING

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES

CEMENT-THICKNESS WwWoOoD-81ze LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE

LOST

_—

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

03/22/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO™



State of PWest Pirginia
Bepartment of Mlines
®il und Gas Bivision
WALTER N. MILLER CHarleston 25305
DIRECTOR .
January 25, 1982

Allegheny Land & Mineral Company
P. 0. Box 740
Clarksburg, West Virginia 26301

Dear Sir:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and

the District Inspectors have submitted Final Inspections for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NO. FARM AND WELL NO. DISTRICT
RAN-0344 Rebecca A. Arnold et al #A-897 -Middle Fork
RAN-0347 George & Virginia Myles #A-906 Roaring Creek
RAN-0348 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-933 Middle Fork

~»RAN-0350 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-904 Middle Fork
RAN-0351 Woody Lumber Co. #A-918 Middle Fork
RAN-0352 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-898 Middle Fork
RAN-0353 Neva McMullan Exec. #A-899 Middle Fork
RAN-0354 John Petrice #A-932 Roaring Creek
RAN-0355 Mary K. Hedrick #A-917 Roaring Creek

Section 2, the bond coverage

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4,
Reclamation

for above captioned wells will stay in force for life of well.

requirements have been approved..... -
Very truly urs, ‘/G?

“ Fred Burdette

03/22/2024
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FERC-121

AP well number:

(1f not avanlable, leave blank. 14 digits.)

~443 -

4359

Ty pe of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form,)

103
Section of NGPA

Ot &_GKSDI\I!CLAIA_L
DEEII oF MINESg

Category Code

3.0

Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 sbove.)

&5 7& ’ T\ﬂ feet

Date A:fpncauo‘ 1s Completed

|
|
|
|
|
!
1
|
|
|
I
4.0 Name, address and code number of v .
applicant: (35 letters per line l Allegheny Land & Mineral Co. 000333
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Coce
available, leave blank.) | P.0, Drawer 1740
! Street
| Clarksburg, W W.Va. 26301
} City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) I 3
or (b).] L Sudolle) Feol District
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field ; ) w.vVa.
name.) | County U State
|
Iis:
(b) For OCS wells | N/A
= Area Name Block Number
= Date of Lease:
(750 o (o) | | O
I Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number : “
of this well: (35 letters and digits 1 A - ? Y| 5/
maximum.) 1 =
(d) 1f code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name :
of the reservoir: (35 letters 54
maximum.) ! y
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits | ] ! :
maximum. |f code number not | Columbia Gas Transmission Corp. 004030
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
|
(b) Date of the contract: Aj/
} Y
| Mo. av i ¢ 3
I
(c) Estimated annual production: | : . /
| ZQ_-f_ ) ﬁﬁ.& * _ MMcf.
1
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
t
7.0 Contract price: i / Z
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | d a’z 3
decimal ;)l.‘lces.) ' \.?—-L;/ ._d-.o_?..\_.gl = = - .g-_z.z
8.0 Maxunum lawful rate: } jz
(As of filing date. Completeto 3 3 I 4 )
decimal places.) ! ‘9"3' ‘L&’ '—0‘ o ‘—'g;’l' &' 1
9.0 Person responsible for this application: : Danlel L. hheeler Vice—Pres . Land Dept.
Aquncy Use Only l Name Title
Date Hccew-d u,\% gency | 4/%/ J
0(_‘, : 7 22
' dture
Date Recenved by FERC o _
U I /d 23 J"d 304-623-6671
|
|

Pro@3 3222024

FT7900206.2-




DATE: M T e A B A BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS:
WELL OPERATOR: &EM&?«_ZMMA_CL Qo0 333

 viRsT PuRGHASER: 0L /M GRS TAMS. Cokl. 00 4030
OTHEH:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

e — A I e

Relating to Determination of this Well

CHECK BACH' ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 J ltems not completed - Line No. s
2. IV-1 Agemt ____ 7\7’/941;{_5 L. CEHR
3. IV-2 Well Permit _
4. 1IV-6 Well Plat /
5. 1IV=35 Well Record J/ Drilling J/ Deepening P
6. IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only e Uai 0il Produced? — Ratio —
7. 1V=39 Annual Production e years

8. 1IV=40 90 day Production Days off line:

9. 1IV-48 Application for certification. Complete? /
10-17. 1IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 -@- 355 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? i’ Affidavit Signed_J/
18-28. Other: Survey ' Logs -- Geological Charts
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map . Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: 7 - 25"~ PO Date completed /& - 3 - £0 Deepened  ——
(5) Production Depth: ___ /907 ~704L ' 2447 2440
(5) Production Formation: H7 spnp - LBhLe Town/
" (5) Final Open Flow: _ 2 3/¢6 Lef
(5) After Frac. R. P. __224# 22 Ars .

(6) Other Gas Test: ___ e

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: ™~

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days =

—
(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Report

(5) 0il Production: el From Completion Report

10-17. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done ﬁ/ﬁ

[ A

10-17. 1Is affidavit signed? \/ Notarized? l/

Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? al £.S

—

Additional information Does computer program confirm? N2/22/2024

Was Determination Objected to By Whom?

e




FOM IV-94WC
1 2.5}
[12-78]
.
STATE OF WEST

DEPARTMENT OF MINES. OIL -AND

WELL CLASSIFICATION

NEW ONSHOFE PRODUCTION YELL

WGPA Section 103

weLl oreaatox Allegheny Land & Mineral.

apskess P.O. Drawer 1740
Clarksburg,W.Va. 26301

aopaesat 700 MacCorkle Ave. S.E.
Charleston, W.Va. 25314

Date surface drilling was begun:

Cate _____/_0 _&_Q S

10 gd

Cperater's
Well %o ﬁ‘ 24 Y

VISIAN

APT Well

NG LT - ___4_[3__ .

State Count

Dis S Macddley Fnhoun

Gas rracinszx CoOlumbia Gas ‘Transmissi&p fGQER,

Meter Char: Cocde

Date of Contrac:

7-25-%4

93509

Fermit

s:A;mrAlleghenzﬁLand_§_g§neral Co.
aporess P.O. Drawer 1740
Clarksburg,W.Va. 28301

Eievation - '& 744 ' i

CS SR '
t if&\-ég{f_!) Qi CAM%_

Indicate the hottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated:

S o3 F+

Rock Pressure was

AFFIDAVIT

;. James B. Gehr

having been first swo
surface drilling ©f thne well for WAlch tRIs determination is s
1977, the well satisfics applicable state or federal well spac
within a preoration unit, in existence at the time surface dr
reservoir fror witich nas is or will be produced and which ap

il

plied to anv other well

PSIG at the surface.

in commercial quantitics or on which surface drilling bepar cn or after February 16, 1677,

was capabie of producing ywas in commercial Guantities.
the best of =y informacion, knowledge and belief.
is a new onshore procuction well and thar I am not
applicaticn wnich is inconsistent with this conclus

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.
cosry or _Harrison g yiq.

I, Ethel Marie Crowley: wotary pus

rn accordiny to law stare that
ht was bepun on or atfrer i'e
7 requirements and the weli
ling bepan, which was Aapniicabic to the
produd iny
Ana
I state. further, that T have conciuded, to
that the well for which this detersination is souzht
aware of any information not described in

Z President

BwELIAPrY g

is not

— al/

Ty

R

the

Allegheny Land & Mineral Co.

iic in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that James B' Gehr , whose name is signed to rhe writing above, bearing date

thc&indduy of %gldg ) . 19L0__. has acknowledged the -ame before me,

CGiven under my hand and official seal this;la_wday of Q)Aﬁ&t) l"_ZOA

My temm of office expircs on the 2Oth-d:!y of December s ] 89

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

o BTNty

o
o0 Whitie o
R NI S
St e e By
S .
FSfnoTAR, o
o RO S
:3 R g
2% daL S
RN
% ..'Q..
19;9 ¢?<: ’ ) .
"l-," en

é‘o-tar.k ublic

Ethel Marie'Crowley

in mv count: atoresaia

03/22/2024





